
  As of 3-25-2024 
 

 
 

 
KICA Finance Committee 

2024 – 2025 Meeting Schedule 
 
 

All meetings are at 9:00 a.m. in Bobcat Hall 
 

 
 
 

Thursday, April 25, 2024  Property Insurance Presentation and 

     1st Quarter Financials/Investments 

 

Thursday, May 16, 2024   Reserve Study 

 

Thursday, June 20, 2024   TBD 

    

Thursday, July 25, 2024   2nd Quarter Financials/Investments 

            

Thursday, August 22, 2024   TBD   

    

Thursday, September 26, 2024  2025 Budget Guidelines & Assumptions 

     

Thursday, October 17, 2024   2025 Budget – 1st Presentation 

    

Thursday, October 31, 2024   2025 Budget – 2nd Presentation and 

    3rd Quarter Financials/Investments 

 

Thursday, November 21, 2024   TBD 

 

Thursday, December 19, 2024   TBD 

    

Thursday, January 30, 2025   4th Quarter Financials/Investments 

 

February 2025    No Meeting   

 

Thursday, March 13, 2025  2024 Audit Presentation 

  


